
Sri Chinmoy 10K Race 
Battersea Park, London
21st May 2022
MAY	10K

WINNERS
RANK NAME SURNAME CLUB M | F TIME AGE
Men U/50

1 James Hancock Croydon	Harriers Male 00:31:19 24
2 Stephen Blake Aldershot	Farnham	&	District	AC Male 00:31:32 34
3 Lawrence Hollom Thames	Hare	and	Hounds Male 00:31:53 23
4 James Bartram Thames	Hare	&	Hounds Male 00:31:55 27
5 Jonathan Poole Serpentine	Rc Male 00:31:57 39
6 Ugur Altan Sutton	runners	 Male 00:32:33 28
7 Chris Mason Ealing	Southall	&	Middlesex	Athletics	ClubMale 00:32:34 38

Women U/50
1 Nina Griffith Highgate	Harriers Female 00:34:49 36
2 Hannah	 Pullen	 Waverley	Harriers Female 00:35:23 33
3 Imogen	 Amos Tonbridge	AC Female 00:37:02 20
4 Stephanie Hewitt Belgrave	Harriers Female 00:37:42 27
5 Mimi Corden-lloyd Belgrave	Harriers Female 00:38:23 26
6 Lily Zechmann Victoria	Park	&	Tower	Hamlets	AC Female 00:38:52 32
7 Jennifer Nandi Herne	Hill	Harriers Female 00:39:27 23

Men Vet 50
1 Simon Baines Thames	Hare	and	Hounds Male 00:33:09 51
2 Martin Carmack Serpentine	 Male 00:36:31 52
3 Jonathan Ratcliffe Herne	Hill	Harriers Male 00:36:38 55

Men Vet 60
1 Roger Beardsworth kent	ac Male 00:38:28 61
2 Martin Kelsen dulwich	runners	ac Male 00:43:07 60

ALL RESULTS BELOW

RESULTS
RANK NAME SURNAME CLUB M | F TIME AGE CATEGORY CAT. POS.

1 James Hancock Croydon	Harriers Male 00:31:19 24 M	U/50 1
2 Stephen Blake Aldershot	Farnham	&	District	AC Male 00:31:32 34 M	U/50 2
3 Lawrence Hollom Thames	Hare	and	Hounds Male 00:31:53 23 M	U/50 3
4 James Bartram Thames	Hare	&	Hounds Male 00:31:55 27 M	U/50 4
5 Jonathan Poole Serpentine	Rc Male 00:31:57 39 M	U/50 5
6 Ugur Altan Sutton	runners	 Male 00:32:33 28 M	U/50 6
7 Chris Mason Ealing	Southall	&	Middlesex	Athletics	ClubMale 00:32:34 38 M	U/50 7
8 James Boustead Kent	Athletic	Club Male 00:32:35 25 M	U/50 8
9 Richard Lilley Clapham	Chasers Male 00:32:54 34 M	U/50 9
10 Simon Baines Thames	Hare	and	Hounds Male 00:33:09 51 M	V50 1
11 Nicolas Besson Male 00:33:09 41 M	U/50 10
12 Niall Gilchrist Ealing	Eagles	Running	Club Male 00:33:15 29 M	U/50 11



13 Tobias Fletcher Belgrave	Harriers Male 00:33:19 26 M	U/50 12
14 Chris Hicks Highgate	Harriers Male 00:33:45 31 M	U/50 13
15 Gerard Sayo Best	Athletics Male 00:33:50 34 M	U/50 14
16 Rhys Doherty Best	Athletics Male 00:34:03 27 M	U/50 15
17 Paul Norfolk Victoria	Park	Harriers	and	Tower	Hamlets	Athletics	ClubMale 00:34:04 26 M	U/50 16
18 Julien Tadeusz Clapham	Chasers	RC Male 00:34:10 33 M	U/50 17
19 Ralph Collett Worthing	and	District	Harriers	 Male 00:34:12 37 M	U/50 18
20 Mischa Balen Serpentine	Rc Male 00:34:16 35 M	U/50 19
21 Henry Elburn Male 00:34:43 28 M	U/50 20
22 Gareth Creagh Thames	Hare	and	Hounds Male 00:34:44 45 M	U/50 21
23 Nina Griffith Highgate	Harriers Female 00:34:49 36 W	U/50 1
24 Fintan Parkinson blackheath	&	bromley	harriers	ac Male 00:34:52 43 M	U/50 22
25 Dylan Mitchard Belgrave	Harriers Male 00:35:01 28 M	U/50 23
26 David Worden Cambridge	Harriers Male 00:35:05 36 M	U/50 24
27 Hannah	 Pullen	 Waverley	Harriers Female 00:35:23 33 W	U/50 2
28 Eric Dol Herne	Hill	Harriers Male 00:35:28 32 M	U/50 25
29 Paul Calver Herne	Hill	Harriers Male 00:35:35 41 M	U/50 26
30 Jacques De	Villiers Male 00:35:58 28 M	U/50 27
31 Adam May Hercules	Wimbledon	 Male 00:36:11 40 M	U/50 28
32 James Mabbutt Male 00:36:12 30 M	U/50 29
33 Dominic Holloway Belgrave	Harriers Male 00:36:14 26 M	U/50 30
34 Adrian Dixon Clapham	Chasers Male 00:36:17 27 M	U/50 31
35 Martin Carmack Serpentine	 Male 00:36:31 52 M	V50 2
36 Lewis Commons Fulham Male 00:36:32 30 M	U/50 32
37 Jonathan Ratcliffe Herne	Hill	Harriers Male 00:36:38 55 M	V50 3
38 Tom Woolley Tonbridge	AC Male 00:36:42 42 M	U/50 33
39 Jonathan Moore Ranelagh	Harriers Male 00:36:44 53 M	V50 4
40 Dominic Wilde Edmonton	Running	Club Male 00:36:46 40 M	U/50 34
41 Imogen	 Amos Tonbridge	AC Female 00:37:02 20 W	U/50 3
42 Eugene Cross dulwich	runners	ac Male 00:37:14 41 M	U/50 35
43 Martin Parkinson Blackheath	and	Bromley	Harriers	AC Male 00:37:36 42 M	U/50 36
44 Stephanie Hewitt Belgrave	Harriers Female 00:37:42 27 W	U/50 4
45 Dmitry Vorobev Male 00:37:59 32 M	U/50 37
46 Matt Collins London	Heathside Male 00:38:00 46 M	U/50 38
47 Chris Buley Reading	Roadrunners Male 00:38:08 34 M	U/50 39
48 Rahul Mohindra Mornington	Chasers Male 00:38:09 28 M	U/50 40
49 Tom Pollard Male 00:38:14 38 M	U/50 41
50 Mimi Corden-lloyd Belgrave	Harriers Female 00:38:23 26 W	U/50 5
51 James Brown Herne	Hill	Harriers Male 00:38:26 23 M	U/50 42
52 Roger Beardsworth kent	ac Male 00:38:28 61 M	V60 1
53 Lily Zechmann Victoria	Park	&	Tower	Hamlets	AC Female 00:38:52 32 W	U/50 6
54 William Sweet Male 00:39:23 38 M	U/50 43
55 Sam Holloway Viceroys	Triathlon	Club Male 00:39:27 28 M	U/50 44
56 Jennifer Nandi Herne	Hill	Harriers Female 00:39:27 23 W	U/50 7
57 Matthew Beard London	Heathside Male 00:39:28 53 M	V50 5
58 Constantinos Efthyvoulou Male 00:39:31 21 M	U/50 45
59 Aidan Thomson Male 00:39:33 25 M	U/50 46
60 Jozsef Kalman Ealing	eagles Male 00:39:34 39 M	U/50 47
61 Jacob Murtagh Ealing	Eagles	Running	Club Male 00:39:35 36 M	U/50 48
62 David Mason Male 00:39:51 52 M	V50 6
63 Alexander Smolenski Wimbledon	Windmilers Male 00:39:55 20 M	U/50 49
64 Simon Woodley hercules	wimbledon	ac Male 00:40:04 46 M	U/50 50



65 Laura SEARS Clapham	pioneers Female 00:40:19 28 W	U/50 8
66 Ed Osborne Beckenham	Running	Club	 Male 00:40:23 47 M	U/50 51
67 Nick Newman N/A Male 00:40:39 47 M	U/50 52
68 Rache Ormesher Clapham	Chasers Female 00:41:04 44 W	U/50 9
69 Ben Chapman Male 00:41:11 25 M	U/50 53
70 thomas cheetham Hercules	Wimbeldon Male 00:41:37 55 M	V50 7
71 Lydia Thomson Mornington	Chasers Female 00:41:47 31 W	U/50 10
72 Stuart Nixon	 N/A Male 00:41:51 40 M	U/50 54
73 Victoria Potterton Clapham	Chasers	RC Female 00:42:20 28 W	U/50 11
74 Tom Murray South	Wimbledon	Running	Club Male 00:42:56 30 M	U/50 55
75 Martin Kelsen dulwich	runners	ac Male 00:43:07 60 M	V60 2
76 simon woodington hercules	wimbledom Male 00:43:23 44 M	U/50 56
77 Richard James Male 00:43:25 49 M	U/50 57
78 duncan wyncoll Male 00:43:34 56 M	V50 8
79 Josh Stefanini Male 00:43:56 29 M	U/50 58
80 Holly Edmond Female 00:44:06 29 W	U/50 12
81 Nicholas Grieco Male 00:44:22 29 M	U/50 59
82 George Leidig Male 00:44:57 30 M	U/50 60
83 James Mackay East	End	Road	Runners Male 00:45:22 42 M	U/50 61
84 Bill Beattie Striders	of	Croydon Male 00:45:54 40 M	U/50 62
85 Virginia Schmid Female 00:47:27 32 W	U/50 13
86 Emma Beresford Clapham	Chasers Female 00:47:34 34 W	U/50 14
87 Sophia Karski London	City	Runners Female 00:47:58 24 W	U/50 15
88 Kieren Geaney Serpentine	 Male 00:48:32 43 M	U/50 63
89 Antony Garrick Male 00:49:23 38 M	U/50 64
90 Max Butti Fulham	Running	Club Male 00:50:02 56 M	V50 9
91 Sophie McCormack Best	Athletics Female 00:51:12 27 W	U/50 16
92 Daniel Lewis Mornington	Chasers Male 00:51:42 45 M	U/50 65
93 Richard Wallis Male 00:52:36 40 M	U/50 66
94 Philip Marsden kent	ac Male 00:52:44 52 M	V50 10
95 Clara Burke Female 00:53:16 28 W	U/50 17
96 Stephanie Grieco Female 00:53:21 28 W	U/50 18
97 Mansour Shakarchi Male 00:53:40 24 M	U/50 67
98 jean-luc hoez Serpentine	Rc Male 00:53:42 64 M	V60 3
99 Christian Stanton Male 00:53:42 56 M	V50 11
100 Paula Casanova Female 00:53:49 25 W	U/50 19
101 Ini Ekwo Lonely	Goat	RC Male 00:55:01 54 M	V50 12
102 Freya Willcock Female 00:56:04 23 W	U/50 20
103 Megan Meredith Female 00:56:04 24 W	U/50 21
104 Levent Erkan Helpzone Male 00:58:43 51 M	V50 13
105 Sophie Morrison Female 00:59:05 19 W	U/50 22
106 Sergeij Hierner Male 01:01:14 46 M	U/50 68
107 Idris Sarwar Male 01:01:16 22 M	U/50 69
108 Ceri Davies Female 01:01:17 25 W	U/50 23
109 Katie Brunnock Female 01:01:20 26 W	U/50 24
110 Emanuele Ferrero Male 01:04:07 33 M	U/50 70
111 Shahnawaz Khawaja Male 01:04:42 24 M	U/50 71
112 Shannon Henry Female 01:05:23 28 W	U/50 25
113 Mary D'Souza Lingwood	Legits Female 01:05:56 47 W	U/50 26
114 Tanvi Shah Female 01:29:43 34 W	U/50 27


